# L25000028416

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200442590242

2025 UN 21 IN 9: 47

1925 JAN 21 PH 12: 4

## CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 · Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 · 1-800-342-8062 · Fax (850) 222-1222

		I	
ARISTOCRAT	CONSTRUCTION II,	INC.	
Please Debit FC	A000000003 For: 150		
Thank you Seth	Neelev		
Sty		Art of Inc. File	
		Merger File	
		Art. of Amend. File	
		RA Resignation	
		Dissolution / Withdrawal	
		Annual Report / Reinstatement	
		Cert. Copy	
		Phuto Copy	
		Certificate of Good Standing	
		Certificate of Status	
		Certificate of Fictitious Name	
		Corp Record Search	
1		Officer Search	
4		Fictitious Search	
Signature	<del></del>	Fictitious Owner Search	
		Vehicle Search	
		Driving Record	
Requested by:		UCC 1 or 3 File	
Name	Date Time	UCC 11 Search	
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	UCC 11 Retrieval Courier	

#### COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Se Division of C							
SUBJ	ECT. ARISTO	CRAT CONSTRUCTION	I II, LLC					
5000		(Name of Res	ulting Florida Lim	ited Con	npany)	•		
					d fees are submitted to c ccordance with s. 605.10		ı "Othe	r
Please	e return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:	;				
Jav E	. Auerbach						2025 CLY 21 - EM 5: 4	
		(Contact Person)		-		•		
KHAN	II & AUERBACH	(50,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				_	?	
		(Firm/Company)		_		: ^		
2338	Hollywood Bloule	vard				į.:. ,	. < . >	ŧ _
		(Address)		_		12		
Hollyv	vood, FL 33020					<i>:</i> .	~	
	((	City, State and Zip Code)						
jay@l	nollywood-law.com	m						
E-1	nail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)					
For fu	irther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call	:				
Jay E	. Auerbach, Esq.		at ( <u>954</u>	)921-	1517			
-	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Cod	e) (Day	time Telephone Number)	-		
		or the following amou a bank located in the		process	sed by this office must b	e payablo	in US	
(\$25 fc & \$12	50,00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles anization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filin and Certified Co		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status			
	Mailing Addr New Filing So Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	ection orporations 7		New Divis The C	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite nassee, FL 32303	810		

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the	`- <u>-</u> -
ARISTOCRAT CONSTRUCTION II, INC.	
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	£ =
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, of	common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. enti	ity, the name of the country)
August 24, 2021 on .	
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached	l Articles of Organization:
ARISTOCRAT CONSTRUCTION II, LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	<del></del> ·
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	·
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more that the date this decrease is filed by the Florida Possessian (State )	han 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)	tion where will make the Makad and the
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, to document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	nis date will not be fisted as the
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable stat	utes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having a	ppraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 16 day of January	20_005		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	<del></del>		
Signature of Authorized Representative: 40 Printed Name: Yelena Veyteman	Title: Manager		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [	See below for required signature(s)]		
Signature:  Printed Name: Yelena Vavisnan			
Printed Name: Yelena Veyteman	Title: President		
Signature:			
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	2025	
Signature:			-
Printed Name:	Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature:		;;; <u> </u>	ة أد.
Printed Name:	Title;		· —
Signature:			حت ا
Printed Name:	Title:	i. • 4	
Signature:			
Printed Name:	_ Title:		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or to	Officer	•	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc			
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:		
If Florida Limited Partnershin or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	v Limited Partnership:		
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		•	
Fees:			
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Plorida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)		

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARISTOCRAT CON	STRUCTION II, LLC		
(Mu	ist contain the words "Limited Li	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Ad	ldress:		
The mailing address	ss and street address of th	e principal office of the Limited Liabil	ity Company i
Principal Office A	Address:	Mailing Address:	2025
8625 Atlantic Blvd		18625 Atlantic Blvd	
Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160			
	FL 33160		
ARTICLE III - R	egistered Agent, Registe		gnature:
ARTICLE III - R The Limited Liability Consumers entity with an a	egistered Agent, Registe ompony cannol serve as its own F active Florida registration.) Florida street address of t	ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signetered Agent. You must designate an individual	gnature;
ARTICLE III - R The Limited Liability Conductions on the second s	egistered Agent, Registe ompany cannol serve as its own F active Florida registration.) Florida street address of t Feliks Sukhovitsky	ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signered Agent's Signered Agent. You must designate an individual the registered agent are:	gnature:
ARTICLE III - R The Limited Liability Conductions on the second s	egistered Agent, Registe ompany cannol serve as its own F active Florida registration.) Florida street address of t Feliks Sukhovitsky	ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signetered Agent. You must designate an individual	gnature:
ARTICLE III - R The Limited Liability Conductions on the second s	egistered Agent, Registe ompany cannol serve as its own F active Florida registration.) Florida street address of t Feliks Sukhovitsky	ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signered Agent's Signered Agent. You must designate an individual the registered agent are:	gnature:
ARTICLE III - R The Limited Liability Conductions on the second s	egistered Agent, Registe company cannot serve as its own F active Florida registration.)  Florida street address of t  Feliks Sukhovitsky  N  18625 Atlantic Blvd	ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signered Agent's Signered Agent. You must designate an individual the registered agent are:	gnature:
ARTICLE III - R The Limited Liability Countries on the summer of the sum	egistered Agent, Registe company cannot serve as its own F active Florida registration.)  Florida street address of t  Feliks Sukhovitsky  N  18625 Atlantic Blvd	ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signered Agent. You must designate an individual he registered agent are:	gnature:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:				
"MGR" = Manager					
Manager	Feliks Sukhovitsky				
	18625 Atlantic Blvd				
	Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160				
Manager	Yelena Veytsman				
<del></del>	18625 Atlantic Blvd				
	Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160		2025		
		•			
<del>-</del>	····		:\)		
		71	,		
		·.·			
		,	ري. معرب		
		• •	. 1		
(Use attachment if necessary)					
RTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.					
		<del>-</del>			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:					
40-					
Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a me	mber			
This document is executed in accordance	with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, ment to the Department of State constitutes a thi	I am aware th	at		
any raise intormation submitted in a docut	ment to the Department of State constitutes a mi	tu uckiec icio	ıı y		

\_ ]

**ARTICLE IV-**

Yelena Veylsman

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee